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INDIANA EMERGENCY RESPONSE COMMISSION 
 

IERC MEMBERS & STAFF 
Revised 10/5/2022 

 
Representing State Government 
 
Stephen Jones, Chair 
State Fire Marshal 
Indiana Department of Homeland Security 
302 W. Washington Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
(317) 232-2226 
stejones@dhs.in.gov 
 
Matt Bilkey, Lt. Colonel 
Representing Douglas Carter, ISP Commissioner 
Indiana State Police (ISP)  
100 N. Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46206 
(317) 233-3107 
mbilkey@isp.in.gov 
 
Chris L. Barr, Captain 
Representing Douglas Carter, ISP Commissioner 
Indiana State Police (ISP) 
100 N. Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46206 
(317) 615-7410 
cbarr@isp.in.gov 
 
Peggy Dorsey 
Assistant Commissioner 
Indiana Department of Environmental Management 
Office of Land Quality 
100 N. Senate Ave. 
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Indianapolis, IN 46204 
(317) 234-0337 
pdorsey@idem.in.gov 
 
Michael White 
Representing Joel Thacker, IDHS Executive Director 
302 West Washington St. 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
(317) 439-8071 
mwhite@dhs.in.gov 
 
Representing Local Government 
 
Jeff Larmore, REHS, CHMM, FAIHA 
Senior Environmental Scientist 
Department of Water Quality & Hazardous Materials Management 
Marion County Health Department 
3901 Meadows Drive – 2nd Floor 
Indianapolis, IN 46205 
(317) 221-2272 
jlarmore@hhcorp.org 
 
Representing Industry 
 
Cara Cyrus 
Vehicle Services Group 
2700 Lanier Drive 
Madison, IN 47250 
(812) 273-1622 x5102 
ccyrus@vsgdover.com 
 
Shawn French 
Eli Lilly and Company 
Indianapolis, IN 46285 
(317) 655-8672 
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French_shawn_r@lilly.com 
 
James Pridgen 
450 Jackson Street 
P.O. Box 1463 
Columbus, IN 47202 
(812) 343-5199 
James.pridgen05@hotmail.com 
 
Representing the Public 
 
Vincent L. Griffin 
3820 Brigade Circle 
Carmel, IN 46032 
(317) 550-6600 
Griffin1949@gmail.com 
 
Bruce Palin 
1898 Wynnewood Lane 
Avon, IN 46213 
(317) 410-5418 
bhpalin@sbcglobal.net 
 
Staff Members 
 
Casey Kenworthy 
SARA Title III Program Manager 
Indiana Department of Homeland Security 
302 W. Washington Street 
(317) 234-9697 
ckenworthy@dhs.in.gov 
 
Erin Miller 
LEPC/IERC Program Manager-West 
Indiana Department of Homeland Security 
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302 W. Washington Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
(317) 719-6619 
ermiller@dhs.in.gov 
 
Jackie Pulley 
LEPC/IERC Program Manager- East 
302 W. Washington Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
(317) 234-4554 
jpulley@dhs.in.gov 
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